CITY OF APPLETON RESOLUTION

Resolution declaring polling places in the City of Appleton pursuant to Section 5.25 Wisconsin Statutes

WHEREAS, the City of Appleton underwent redistricting as a result of the 2020 census and;

WHEREAS, the City of Appleton will continue to maintain 15 Aldermanic Districts and;

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Appleton to reassign polling places as a result of redistricting to best accommodate voters and Election Day operations;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Appleton Polling Places, effective January 1, 2022 are as follows:

Aldermanic District 1 – (Wards 1 & 2)

First United Methodist Church, 325 E Franklin Street

Aldermanic District 2 – (Wards 3, 4 & 5)

Emmanuel United Methodist Church, 740 E College Avenue

Aldermanic District 3 – (Wards 7, 8 & 9)

Cross Walk Church, 2020 E John Street

Aldermanic District 4 – (Wards 10, 11 & 12)

Memorial Presbyterian Church, 803 E College Avenue

Aldermanic District 5 – (Wards 13, 14, 15 & 16)

Prince of Peace Lutheran Church. 2330 E Calumet Street

Aldermanic District 6 – (Wards 17, 18 & 19)

Scheig Center, Memorial Park – 1313 E Witzke Boulevard

Aldermanic District 7 – (Wards 20, 21 & 22)

First English Lutheran Church, 6331 N Ballard Road

Aldermanic District 8 – (Wards 23, 24 & 25)

First Congressional United Church of Christ, 724 E South River Street

Aldermanic District 9 – (Wards 26 & 27)

Saint Bernard Catholic Church, 1617 W Pine Street

Aldermanic District 10 – (Wards 28, 29 & 30)

Saint Matthew Evangelical Lutheran Church, 129 S Mason Street

Aldermanic District 11 – (Wards 31, 32, 33 & 34) Saint Joseph Parish, 404 W Lawrence Street Aldermanic District 12 – (Wards 35, 36 & 37) Saint John United Church of Christ, 1130 W Marquette Street Aldermanic District 13 – (Wards 38, 39, 40 & 41) Celebration Ministry Center, 3100 E Evergreen Drive Aldermanic District 14 – (Wards 42 & 43) Faith Ministry Center, 601 E Glendale Avenue Aldermanic District 15 – Wards 44, 45, 46 & 47) Hope Lutheran Brethren Church, 415 E Hoover Avenue Adopted: ______ Published: ______

Kami Lynch, City Clerk